

No. 554. THE DEFENCE REGULATIONS, 1940 TO (No. 9) 1942.

ORDER MADE BY THE BOARD FOR THE DISTRICT OF LIMASSOL.

Notice No. 20 under Clause 4.

The Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Parts 14, 17 and 18, and the substitution therefor of the following :—

“ 14. Lamb, under one year old, *beslia* and *bovitzia* :

(a) Hindquarters	54 piastres per oke
(b) Other cuts	48 ” ”
(c) Head with brain	22 ” ”
(d) Head without brain	12 ” ”
(e) Brain	54 ” ”
(f) Liver, lungs and heart	42 ” ”
(g) Sweetbreads	54 ” ”

17. Kid, he or she-goats less than one year old :

(a) Hindquarters	44 ” ”
(b) Other cuts	40 ” ”
(c) Head with brain	22 ” ”
(d) Head without brain	12 ” ”
(e) Brain	54 ” ”
(f) Liver, lungs and heart	36 ” ”
(g) Sweetbreads	54 ” ”

18. Pork :

(a) Hindquarters and loin	48 ” ”
(b) Other cuts	44 ” ”
(c) Liver	30 ” ”
(d) Head (by oke)	22 ” ”
(e) Lard	36 ” ”

O. R. ARTHUR,
*Chairman of the Board for
the District of Limassol.*

No. 555. THE DEFENCE REGULATIONS, 1940 TO (No. 9) 1942.

ORDER MADE BY THE BOARD FOR THE DISTRICT OF LARNACA.

Notice No. 18 under Clause 4.

The Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion from Part 8 (relating to Lamb) of the words “ under one year old ” and the substitution therefor of the words “ under one year old, *beslia* and *bovitzia* ”.

B. J. WESTON,
*Chairman of the Board for
the District of Larnaca.*

No. 556. THE DEFENCE REGULATIONS, 1940 TO (No. 9) 1942.

ORDER MADE BY THE BOARD FOR THE DISTRICT OF PAPHOS.

Notice No. 16 under Clause 4.

The Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion from Part 3 (relating to Lamb) of the words “ under one year old ” and the substitution therefor of the words “ under one year old, *beslia* and *bovitzia* ”.

A. W. GREEN,
*Chairman of the Board for
the District of Paphos.*